Application Date: / e, ﬁj SP# 5%0 I
Fees Paid: é % j 25 -;,:""' L;
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: )&O MAYFAIR GilL.

ZONING DISTRICT Ké S. AA

SECTION 54 BLOCK _[3 Lot 453

LOT SIZE: 97-34 x $Y.54

O TENANT APPLICANT 0 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: CMNHY 000 .
VINCENT . Lemma SHANA LA ;
Address: 135" NEwSrIpLE ReAD Address: 20 MaYeAi T.
Bewrmopg NY, UTO FREERLT A)Y 11520
Telephone #:.  § iL= J04 — -3/bS Telephone #: Qr/-‘“lj‘-}q b
Aﬁfaney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: ONE FAmiL Y

Proposed Land Use: ONE FAMILY

Description of Proposed Work: _REBUIL) QETACHED CARALL -Dir£cT REPLAEG n 1y

AFTER FiZE

147 SOLFET.)

| request a preliminary meeting:

____YES _L NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria_contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. / Ails
NO

_W > 12/36/24

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this _ 2 =
day of r‘)‘ff\m}zx : 201_
Notary Pubiilci—_f’#?'. _ “
Pro, Owners Consent: LT R

fillhg fmlff@f
A7

PROPERTY OWNER’S Slt-fNATURE
S to before me this Q

,d/ay ﬂpuau 2005 .

(' s/u!*fff'ﬁ/ /(‘/ﬁﬁ&"?r

-Notary Public =

Notary Pu*’

am (are) the 6wner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

//{2/;26—

DATE

RUSB"L[ E. CARLSON
. Statae of Naw York
No. 010A50"89€1
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission E:puras June 2, AQc}-j

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Date of Heanng:
Date of Decision:

[ Site Plan Public
Hearing Required: YES

Village Clerk’s Signature:

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Approved Denied

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12/10

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
) January 7, 2025
Shana Ashwood
20 Mayfair Court

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 20 Mayfair Court, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 54 Blk. B Lot 453
Building Permit Application #20243754

Description: Rebuild garage 197 SqFt due fire.

Dear Ms.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Rev1ew Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: YES



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243754

Location: 20 Mayfair, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Shana Ashwood

DcscriEtion: Rebuild garage 197 SqFt due fire.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: January 7, 2024 Sergio /4. Mawnas o

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
too Appendix B
: : Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instyuctions for Completing
Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor ls respensible for the complotion of Par 1. Respanses
become past of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject ta further verlflcation,

Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond fo any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all ftoms in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will bo nesded by or useful
{o the Jead agency; attach additlonal pages as necessacy to supplement any item,

Part 1 ~ Project aud Sponzor Information

Milro Services, Inc

Name of Action or Project;

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
20 Mayfair Court Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Actlon: Rebuild garage and partial house siding

‘Name of Applicant or Sponsor; _ . : Telephone: 516 379-6100
Milro Services, Inc E-Mall:info@milro.com

%41 Hanse Avenue

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Fr eeport NY 11520
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental regources that V
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2, = il
2. Does the praposad action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmentai Agcnéy? NO | YES
If Yes, list agenoy(s) namo and permit or approval: ‘
Freeport Building Department ' V
3.a. Tolal acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres’
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Tolal acreage (project site and any contiguous propertics) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? : acres

4, clml[jl fand uses that oceur on, adjoining and near the pmpoﬁ actlon.
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) | |Industrial | |Commercial []Residential (suburban)

[rorest [JAgricuiture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
DPnkland i ,"‘ &

Pagelof 4
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| 7. Ts the alie of the
If Ves, :

[
loshdmiﬂvcm? : g
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ﬂa%whﬂuﬂm

YES
v
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Yes,
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
-waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, wasto lagoon, dam)?

" 16 Yes; explaln purposs and size: D

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid wasts management facility?

1f Yes, describe; D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/spansor pame: KVin Molloy Date; 4/9/24
Signature: ‘?_gm.-

L /
Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency Is respansible for the completion of Port 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained In Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responsos been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
small 1o large
impact impact
may may
oceur

1. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Will the proposed action result in s change kn the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, WII the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caised the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed sction cause an increase in the uso of energy and it fails to Incorporate
reasonably available cnergy conservation of renewable enorgy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed actlon impact existing:
g, public / private water suppliesa?

b. public / private wastewnter trestment utilitics?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

NEEERE EREE
DDIFDDDDDD%

9. Wil the proposed action result in an ndverse change to natural resources (¢.g., wetiands,
waterbodies, groundwater, alr quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



No,or | Moderate
: small to lnrge

fmpact impnet
may may
occur occur

10. Wi the proposed action resull in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? ' I:l

11, Will the propused action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? v

Part 3 - Determination of significnnce, The Lead Agency Is responaible for the completlon of Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderaie 1o large impact may occur”, or if there is & need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Pari 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficlent detall, Identify the Impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold ar reduce Impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency deferminad that the Impact
may or wil not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreveralbility, geographic scops and magnitude. Also consider the potentlal for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

Check this box If you have determined, based on the Information and ansiysis above, and sny supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially lurge or significant adverse impacts and an

ehvironmental impact statement is required.
[ ] Cheak this box if you have determined, based on the information and nalysls above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmontal impacts,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (If different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: November 21, 2024

APPROVAL
Building Department Permit Application #20243743

Chairman, regarding Application #2024-13 for the premises located at 20 Mayfair Court,
Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-35C2 and 3 seeking approval to rebuild a garage, 197 square
feet due to fire.

I, Anthony Mineo move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on September 19, 2024 wherein applicant was represented by
Maria J. Miro of Miro J. Design and Drafting. Applicant, Shana Ashwood and Reginald
Viala, owners of 20 Mayfair were present. Ms. Miro requested the ability to reconstruct a
garage that was damaged due to a fire. The proposed new garage would match the
existing footprint, and be located at the same place, using the same foundation as the
previous garage, with a 1.7 foot rear setback, when 5 is required, and a side yard setback
of 1.1 feet when 10 feet is required.

Ms. Miro provided a letter from the abutting property owner supporting the
reconstruction of the garage at the same location. The same property owners also psoke
in person in support.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created
by the granting of the area variance;

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area varianee;

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created.

Rev. 4/2022



2. The Board, as lead agency has detenmined that this action is a Type II action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.
3. This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use

proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return
to the Board for further review.

Second by: Charles Hawkins

The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey Excused
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson Excused
Member Hawkins In Favor
Alternate Scopelitis Absent

Chairperson Rhoden In Favor

VILLAGE CLERKS
OFFICE

Rev. 4/2022
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20 Mayfair Ct, Freeport, NY 11520

NORTH ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION
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ZONING DATA

LOCATION:

SECTION: 54 BLOCK: & LOT: 453

ADDRESS: 20 MAYFAIR COURT, FREEPORT NY, 11520
LOT SIZE: @I® ACRE (4422 SF)

?‘IrlngR:ICh sfzulDENCE

I%EEEE%RA%N SINGLE BAY DETACHED GARAGE

PERMITTED USES:
-DWELLINGS FOR NOT MORE THAN ONE FAMILY.

LOT COVERAGE / FLOOR AREA RATIO:

-THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING ON ANY LOT SHALL NOT COVER MORE THAN 25% OF THE LOT
AREA, AND NO MORE THAN AN ADDITIONAL 15% OF THE TOTAL AREA OF THE LOT MAY
BE USED FOR THE ERECTION OF AN ACCESSORY BUILDING AND/OR DETACHED GARAGE
WITH THE MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE OF SAID ACCESSORY BUILDING AND/OR DETACHED
GARAGE TO BE LIMITED TO AN AGGREGATE AREA OF A MAXIMUM OF 150 SQUARE FEET

-15% OF LOT = 330 SF
-RECONSTRUCTED GARAGE = 191 SF

REQUIRED YARDS:
-REAR YARD: (#EXISTING TO REMAIN+)
-SIDE YARD: (#EXISTING TO REMAIN+)

NO ACCESSORY BUILDING AND/OR DETACHED GARAGE SHALL EXCEED 15 FEET N
HEIGHT IF ERECTED WITH A ROOF PITCHED LESS THAN 8iX UNITS VERTICALLY TO 12 UNITS
HORIZONTALLY,

-PROPOSED PITCH = 6:12
-PROPOSED HEIGHT = II'-4-1/4"

/1 8ITE PLAN

\a229/ sCALE: I"-20'



RIDGE VENT

ALUM. URAPPED 2"xe"
8UB-FASCIA (WHITE), TYP.

1'x3" SHINGLE MOLDING
WRAPPED W/ WHITE ALUM, TYP.

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALTIC 8HINGLES (G AF ASPHALT
30® ROOFING PAPER ( HanwaC
172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWD SHEATHING ¢ A%
(THICKNESS OF FLY. TO MATCH EXISTING)

INSTALL ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD o ALL EDGES,

VALLEYS ¢ ALL VERTICAL INTERSECTIONS

INSTALL CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT (OR GABLE

END VENT(3) ON ALL ROOFS

VERIFY MANUF. FOR ALL YENTING REQUIREMENTS

e[~ \/_
I
E P =5 K
|
o ™ T N ALUM, URAPPED 2'x6"
| N 8UB-FASCIA, TYP.
m N I oy
| :"\—w 4" VINYL CASING, TYP. LyHiTE
= WilirF i \NEUJ HORIZONTAL VINYL e —— v
= - Bl SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING \\@ //
I || “S—NEW 4" VINYL CORNER BOARD \ Al
|| — et | 11U

/B PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION

Fi
\—NEUJ 4" VINYL CASING, TTF—/
wink

PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

\a120/ SCALE: /4" = I-@"

122

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-@0"




RIDGE VENT

ALUM. URAPFED 2"x6"
8UB-FASCIA (WHITE), TYP.

1"x3" SHINGLE MOLDING
WRAPPED W UMITE ALUM, TYP.

_ A~
ALUM, WRAPPED 2"x6"
SUB-FASCIA, TYP.
P, NEW HORIZONTAL VINYL
™ 8IDING TO MATCH EXISTING

\NEU] HORIZONTAL VINTL /—NE\U 4" YINTL CORNER BOARD

\_iom TO MATCH EXISTING
W 4" VINYL CORNER BOARD

/1 PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION [ 8"\ PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION
100) SCALE: 14" = I'-0" 100/ SCALE: /4" = '-0"
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

Q:S\&
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 21S N. Brookside fe Freeport ZONING DISTRICT LA A

section 54 BLock P Lor 14 Lot size: ) 293,371 s¢. B

O TeNANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: _ 4 Name: .
4 Leshe Wade
Address: ] | Address: 1S (. Hrooksids Bve .
Freeooct |, NY
Telephone #: Telephone #:9111 -3 10-S 1071
Attorney Name: : Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: O\ @am\\q_ Proposed Land Use: Qn{_ ﬁ&;m{'\\}
AW\ NO, : owe,nma

Description ofProposed Work: Proposuﬂ 208 Lleor addion wﬂ_—\m
Moo indecior aldevrations d dst Lleor 51 x43.6°

| request a preliminary meeting: \/ YES NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. v < ~
— v
YES NO - E =
el T
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE :ﬁi N ==
Sworn to before me this . =
day of 20 e > <
e m
==l e
Notary Public - —
Htiit*iiiii*i—i*i—i*kiﬂi’ﬂiit*ii**it*:kiiki—lﬁ*iiti.*i**kiH*i*iri'il'ﬁiiirﬁi*ﬁi—irii—*i—i—**ﬁﬁ**‘i‘*wiiii*i'iii(*iriiiiﬁﬁ'**ﬁHi**i’Hﬁiﬂi**ﬁ*lt*********
Property Owner's Consent: j -, | J _
I, Lf.f-vhr' yredg am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

20 c{ "‘°‘339‘Z”?l‘5'moosoaoz

‘e
ﬂu&%ﬁw s e EOUM o
iros Octobar 29
~oMmmissien Expites
Ngtary Public .‘M

FhEkdhkihhhhhhkd bkttt AR AR T H AR AR AT R A IR R LT R A R AR TR ARAA I AR AR LR AR R R R ARk dhhh Tk hhhickih ke iikii

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Sit Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES i Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



ROBERT T. KENNEDY
MAYOR

Leslie Wade
215 N Brookside Ave
;Freeport , NY 11520

RECEIVED

2025 JAi 281 ALl [
CLERX'S OFFICE
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT VILLAGE OF FRELPORT, NY
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEFORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
November 27, 2024

RE: 215 N Brookside Ave Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 54 Blk. B, Lot 74
Building Permit Application #20243611

Description— Proposed 57.6° x 43.6° 2™ story addition with bath.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 5§16-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the

completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Sergio /4, Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

Recommendation R
RECEIVED
Notice
2025 JAN 281 Al b
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

YILLAGE O TR rUnle mr
In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-

ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20243611

Location: 215 N Brookside Ave Freeport, NY
Applicant: Leslie Wade
Description: Proposed 57.6” x 43.6° 2" story addition with bath.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 27, 2024 Sergio 4. Mawmas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED |
617.20

Appendix B JAN 16 2004 |
Short Environmental Assessment Form | {

Instruetions for Completing I

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is respomsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be neaded to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usefui
to the iead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Preject and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

25 N Bropksine Ave Feepo A, MY L1520

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that || L~

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: \ 7
-\) e M .: =0~
k? \/\\\D s 18 M-'ﬁ') X l
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? &2 & acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? <03 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? N / £ ncres
4. Checlkall land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
Urban [ "|Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial | Hﬁesidential (suburban)
[lForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic ] Other (specify):
[Iparkiand

Page 1 of4

< ~
E = |-
Brief Description of Proposed Action: Zo - Fﬂ
( . - 4 . 3 e
Froposew New 576w a3¢! 200 Shony =2 5 |D
. . :'r]U) [o0) :_l
O\Aci\¥on w/ baé({'-\ ’:]91 <
=z 2 |m
2% " (S
x5
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ¢ 1 - 30~ S0l
\ =S \I'E VS &KQQ‘, E-Mail: 194 |ip @ leSlied jane wwde - b
Address:
gl% N %r opk Shace [
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
e port MY 11S2 0
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES



5. Is the proposed action, 7T [NO [YESVNA
8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? f ] | I
_ , J A N16 20 24 I L]
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? g' . [ 4
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built 6 futaral ] NO | YES |
landscape? l v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO m
If Yes, identify: B []
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in fraffic above present levels? NO | YES
L//
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? — 1 [+
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? o ]
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YE&
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, descri design features and technologies:
WP C Uphvagde . mMeek S Ach gs pev_SAnDwe Lode - D I/I
(")[")y';hx.‘f _(,’:.}g‘;k A 1;\ S I @ A oA .
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? Br/ NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO ES] —
_JIf No,describe method for providing potable water: = g
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, daes the existing system have capacity to provide service? DQO S]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: D E
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
9%
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO /| YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? =
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? . :|M
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: —

Wetlind  [_Urban [ sburban

14. tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
shoreline orest clmjﬁ.gricultumﬁgmsslands |anrly mid-successional

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? C{:]YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁgﬁ{ﬁstom drains)?
N YES .

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? A
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO -
I
NO

|

5
.

O O8O

If Yes, briefly describe: <=3
I ,:—,- o
— T e — d4= = e
o A )
i [
=)
s
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[= 1] I

18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of |

NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pand, waste lagoon, dam)? | ‘ |
1 1f Yes, explain purpose and size: | JAN 16 2024 ' E’ {
| | []
| FREEPORT BUILDING DFPT |
T [
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an notive orclosed  [NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: IZ]/ |:|
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

el

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE )
Applicant/spo sq‘rgm;ﬁ Lesl;"?vwade Date:__01/08/2024
Signature: 3‘)}&/ e 21 /24{5 _

7

Part 2 - Impnet Assessment. The Lend Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Past 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

No, or
small
impact
may
occur

Moderate
to large
impact

may

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propesed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

a, public / private water supplies?
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

o]

A

U 1T

EO0|0Oooo|:

It

9. Will the proposed ection result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

I

Page 3 of 4
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| .' No,or | Moderate

| ' small to large
- impact | impact

| UAN 16204 | my | vy

| ' occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for crosion, flooding or drainage

problems?

L]

[ ]

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

—

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lend Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For svery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its sefting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

1440 30V TA
313

3}
31440 S.%y

AN ‘14043

IV 82 Wyl S0l

L

environmental impact statement is required.

Name of Lead Agency

Date

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Architectural features:

Re: 215 N. Brookside Ave Freeport, NY 11520

Roof:
e new "GAF" (timberline) architectural roof shingles (color barkwood)

Fascia:
e New 1”x 6” capped w/ aluminum coil stock from ("mastic plygem") (color

white)

Siding:
e Mastic plygem cedar discovery perfection shingles double 7" (Newport bay)

Soffit:
e White vented vinyl soffit.

Windows:
o All windows are Anderson (200 series) with white PVC crown molding over

5/4x4 PVC trim.

Corner trim of house:
e Mastic Plygem (Color- White)

Gutters & leaders:
e Aluminum gutters & leaders by Mastic Plygem (color white)
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Mo Descopiion Dale

LOT COVERAGE

N 89° 34'W

100.00'

N 00°26'E

18.80"

33.40'

12.90'

;| SUNRM.

2025 JAN 281 A 1I: |8

LOT SIZE 11393.37
EX. DWELLING 2170.74
SUNROOM 154.80
NEW 2ND. FLOOR @ 30 14
FRONT (SQ. OFF) '
TOTAL BLDG AREA 2,355.68
2,355.68
LOT OCCUPIED = X 100.0% = 20.68

11,393.37

MAX. LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED

15.90'

SLECT
METER| sTOOP |

ST,
SEREEO
020,
258

55

23.60'

106.54'

{>*1-1/2 STORY

PRINCIPAL BUILDING
LOT SIZE 1139337 X 25.0%= 284834 S.F.
MAX. LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
85450 S.F.
LOT SIZE 11393370 X7.5%= (o a0,
SUNROOM 154.800
FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)
_ 455735
LOT SIZE 11393370 X 040= o7
SUNROOM 154.80
1st. FLOOR 2145.86
2nd FLOOR 1716.93
4,017.59
TOTALSQFT.  ,ooliol

PROPOSED PLOT PLAN

SCALE: 1" =20'

SEAMAN AVE.

S 89°34'E

——  CONSTRUCT

NEW 2nd. FLOOR
W/ BATHROOM

REMOVAL, USE, OR OCCUPANCY OF A BUILDING

” L% 1 e A LY LIE
PART OF THE ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, OR HIS
REPRESENTATIVE SHALL LEGALIZE THE
ERECTING, CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION,

OR STRUCTURE THAT DOES NOT CONFORM TO
THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE AND
THE BUILDING ZONE ORDINANCE

PROPERTY INFORMATION

SECTION: $4
BLOCK: B
LOT: 74
ZONE:

WADE RESIDENCE
215 N BROOKSIDE AVE,
FREEPORT, N.Y.

ROBERT F. ALWEIS,
PE,PC,
CONSULTING ENGINEER
1 CATHERINE PLACE
BELLMORE, N.Y., 11710
Tel: (516) 679-4731
Fax: (516) 679-4736
Email:

hlweis@alweisengineering.com

CONSTRUCT
NEW 2nd. FLOOR W/
INTERIOR ALTERATION|

ALL WORK SHALL
COMPLY
WITH THE 2020 N.Y.S.
RESIDENTIAL CODE

EDUCATION LAW ARTICLE 145
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING & LAND
SURVEYING, SECTION 7209, IT IS A
VIOLATION OF THIS LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND
SURVEYOR, TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY

Dale: (000130

SEAL & SIGNATURE

Praject Gt

Drawn by JW

Checked by: RA

Scale: as noted

Sheet #

SP-1

Paped  OF
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"ROBERT F. ALWEIS,
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CONSULTING ENGINEER
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Email:
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Application Date: mb SP# ,z Esﬁf]
. » FegsPaid: A "

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION 8Y THE VlLLAéE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 23 s eugn AVE, ZONING DISTRICT __A- p<,

SECTION _AS=$ 55 BLOCK _ 82243 LOT _ 3 224 LOTSIZE: _5 000 <=

0 TENANT APPLICANT [0 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name:
SE Plaro ALA

Address: Xo oeviwe Os2
PodsHia a1 L3I

LeoNpor #pudY
Address: 93 iasd Paones) AVe

FREE @1 NY =90
Telephone #: [=1,) 343 - 5<¢2 Telephone #: (Si,) S32 ~ 431
Attorney Name: : Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Re=\n\em i

Proposed Land Use: _REMAD  RESIHEIT A

< r~
Description of Proposed Work: _ New 2-¢A¢ Hetacisd Giciac \/"7 rz)é 21 § Y
 Nows 202 420 ASpuiet DLWwAl o2 2 m
,_3‘—;3 S )
=FTs i rr1
_ Etig mRC)s i
Bl = - s
| request a preliminary meeting: YES ,X NO EUB > ;}/3,
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: %12 = )
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. Al O
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. = =

C. it is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. -

§ Y ,_NO
T e )

\__JAPPUZANT'S TURE DATE /

Sworn to Before me this _&
Notary Public

-9
dayof ANy, — 2023
d
AR AT AR AT AR AT ER I A AR AN I AN R AR AR TR TR AR AT R AR AR AR A AR AR A kA AR AR AR AR AR AR AR T AT IR AR R A KA AR ARNA KRN AR T AR ERRANAR AR EAR AR RN Irh A b kK

Property Owner's Consent:

L_leodoa uiuny
filing of thig application.

Y W FShnd e /»—»s
PROPERTY OWNER’SKEIG\I@TURE DATE/

Swornsto befgre me thi

R {Mﬂj ,20325,{ JANET GUSMANOS

Notary Public, State of New York /
AT Reg. No. 01GU8127275

Qualified in Na o
Notary P% Commission Expires TS
e o e e e e e W e T o e e e

ERAARK AKX KAERREATETRARRRIRRRIRTRRRR TR RTIARERTRRE ********g****ﬁ*****‘k********_******ﬂ*********ﬁ*

YES

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

. ‘FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public i = .

" Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT  yiL it oS 0iel .

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 3772242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A, MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
January 28, 2025
Bruny Carlens & Leonor
83 Washburn Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 83 Washburn Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 BIk. 247, Lot 229
Building Permit Application #20244054

Description: Construct 21’ x 21’ detached garage & new 20’ x 26’ asphalt driveway

Dear Sir/Madam.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Buildi ng Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sérgio auras W

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez.
cc: Village Clerk

Very truly yours,
o

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT RECEIVED

Department of Buildings
Recommendation 2025 FEB =b ' A I1: 21
Notice CLERK'S OFFICE _
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20244054

Location: 83 Washburn Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Bruny Carles & Leonor

Description: Construct 21° x 21’ detached garage & new 20’ x 26’ asphalt driveway

Lead Agency: Depai‘tment of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: January28, 2025 Sergio 4, Wawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings RECEIVED
Recommendation
‘ ~ kL - 945
Nofice 2025 FEB -b ! A 11z 22 1
CLERK'S OFFIGE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, &Y
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20244054

Location: 83 Washburn Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Bruny Carles & Leonor

Description: Construct 21’ x 21’ detached garage & new 20’ x 26’ asphalt driveway

Lead Agency: Depai‘tment of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DBETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: January28, 2025 Sergis 4. Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Appendix B i e
Short EnviranmentalAssessmvﬁ[Ffv s n?Eth e feC 1 0 2024
In ions for Completi | FRazeCR? BULDING DEPT.

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completlon of Part l. Rmponses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead egency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

New  Saadae

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

o) ONE. F\?«t_&%ﬂ N {820
Bnef Description of Proposed Action:

NEw Defackens gaasae & Naw 2w x20 Asddewt DLvEwAY

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: <le -3 -SSe
| <t SlE 1 LIS EMail: 0 acartoue amens @
Address: MM LA
ND_DMiue- DA .
City/PO; State: Zip Code:
Pt A NY W3
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

pdministrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach e narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, 1f no, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding ffom any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

N Uhng- oF FUEEPo~T PEAMUCT X
3.a. Tota) acreage of the slte of the proposed action? % acres
b, Total acreage ta be physically disturbed? +0S acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? ) / l acres

4, Chccltjl land uses that occur on, adjoining an the pro aclion.
Urban  [_JRural (non-agriculture) [ndustrial Commercial Residential (suburban)

[JForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ JOther (specify):
[Jparkland

Page 1 of 4



anar 0 L LA L. 9T
5, Is the proposed action, LT o e T 07074 NO | YES | N/A
.a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? R
v' CL‘[RK'S—,OFF}CE e =l oy v, P T T :"DEPT o
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive pling AGE OF FRELT] GRRETNERT SUILDING '
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural |NO_| YES
landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: IE D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 21
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? [
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES |
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: D @
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? &‘JO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: |X D
11. Will the proposed action conneet to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? &ODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: g
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13, . Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lends adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES |
wetlands or other waterbodles regulated by a federal, state or local agency? X
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? \
If Yes, identify the wefland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14, tify the typical habitat types that occpr.an, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands IanrIy mid-successional
Wetland ~ [__Mrban [ puburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain_-any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? i1
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
L]
17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,

a, Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? &Nd___IYES
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N YES

X

Page 2 of 4
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result-in the impoundmentof | |[NO | YES
. water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste {agoon, d 'S AFFIC i
1 If Yes; explain purpose and size: Gt E?:? FSE j }31":1!;'-' D‘{Q-E!ﬁ}(l 020 24 E |:|
i S
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed— NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: - Ig’ l:l
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

[

]

| AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TQ THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applimvspw SAA, Date:
Signature: ) ) #n

4

7?‘/ %,L)s{

.
[4

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Ageacy Is respoasible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or
small
impact
may
ocour

Modernte
to large
impact

may
oceur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning

regulations?

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wwill the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

the

5, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b, public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,

architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

1§ o e

N N O

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
small to Inrge
impact impnet
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage I:I D
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmentsl resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For cvery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the Impact, including any measures or design elements that have been iricluded by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

<
= =

C., S

652 - :(J
i s Y
= A s

MR O
2 e m
el e pasg
o) N

[ew) o] B reoa
=T == RS
P .. (-_T‘
=z ~No

D N

[ ] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.
Date

Name of Lead Agency
Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Page 4 of 4
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Application Date: g /? 2035 SP# i&_og
, = Fees Paid: i Zé é; , :
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

ACGEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

NOTE:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _/Z 5§ /L@'ﬂ(’/bf/;f/ /o2 b 7oNING DISTRICT fQFA ‘%;
secTion &L, Block L2 or __ A\ LoTsizE: __5100 SF

PROPERTY OWNER

0 TENANT APPLICANT [0 LESSEE

Name: L—’f."/"l)LS —T?C + AU»Q/ Name: /(7f, 40
hI A
Address: |25 _Uwncaln /Oone Address! 243 /;Z%zz/%f/ Py

©e [hem NY 10205 PR L
Telephone# S1e.9p . /293 Telephbne # 2 // Z77 F/77—
Attorney Name: // , Address: //

(optional) Phone #:

R‘fxﬁ Proposed Land Use: R{S

Present Land Use:

Description of Proposed Wor K V&Da\/‘ e S+IW7] Vi o i ]’Z/ N ]@

[ <4 oy
YES \/NO

| request a preliminary meeting:

-

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: = o)
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. AR X
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. 2 p i ’_’
C. It is my belief that the criterig“contained in §209-7 of the Code gfithe Ifeo Orpoy _'ed Village of

Freeport are satisfied. / ok O

/;/ ,,M,cﬂgis NrO = ;

e '\\
e ’7/”&”@? 2t {zﬂw / fsﬁ?’f 2%
PEGGY M. LESTER E == 2,

ag-

Sworn to before,me this

LLURE 4 No. 01LE6293122

APPLICANT’'S|SIGNATURE
' ) TH Notary Public, State of New York
704 8.

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 209?

a})‘of Fe

k**i******i*t******k*********************ﬁ****i*#***tt***#***************************************************t********tii*******1*********

Property Owner’s Consent% /%7
1, ' f}(qfwff{ am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

ﬁti%fﬁ“' > e 4/[/5/\

* DATE

LINDA WHITNEY
Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01WH4972476
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires Oct 1, 2026

Notary Public

*******************************************************************************************************************

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
Approved Denied
Date:

Village Clerk’s Signature:
Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).
et

_ NeIghbers * perdss
The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a Wmmwf

the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch;

a. Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

b. North paint , scale, and date.

C. Boundaries of the project.

d. Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

e. Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.

i Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

g. Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

h. Location of all existing or proposed site impravements including street, drains, culverts,

retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.
i, Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
j Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

k. Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

l. Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

m. Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

n. Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

0. Approximate locatitnis and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood pars,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

p. Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

g. Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

r. Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed lacation of

sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

s. Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

12 Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

u. Estimated project construction schedule.

v, : Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

w. Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project exe_cution.

X. The Planning Board may require such additional informaticn as it may deem necessary for

a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
January 17, 2025
Ross Caro '
263 Branch Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 263 Branch Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec, 62 Blk. 227, Lot 31
Building Permit Application #20244063

Description: Repair existing rear addition 12°* x 12’

Dear Sir/Madam.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk's
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please cail the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

’,{\h "é}DJjﬁy /
il I B ' I
Very truly yours, ST

2430 S Uy3ISa

Saerd |

Sergio A. Mauras .

Superintendent of Buildings WAy
/Daniela Hernandez ' S
cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefere
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20244063

Location: 263 Branch Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Ross Caro

DescriEtion: Maintain 12° x 12’ rear addition.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
= for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
o == Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

1 ¢ 46 Narth Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FORDETERMINATION

This f' ndmg'is baéed upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, ,the crlferla fer -determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as

o

fOliOWS‘ b > i‘j

A) = —
y = -

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: January 17, 2025 Sergio 4. Mauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Preject and Sponser Information

Name of Action or Project:

Mr. & Mrs. Ross Caro

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
£ z

——

= 263 Branch Avenue Freeport, NY 11520
B@D&sc&i’gtiow&%mmsed Action: HOUSE DAMAGED REPAIR
>

bl

S PROJECT SCOPE: REFURBISH/ REPLACE EXISTING
w2 2. DWELLING'S "REAR ONE STORY ROOF & FRAMED WALL
L o S STRUCTURE" DUE TO SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURAL, STORM
i &, & WATER PENETRATION & INSECT DAMAGE.
g -

o~ -

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

. Telephone: 516.406.7298
Louis J. Trentadue

E-Mail: Ltrentadue@32designstudio.com
Address: .
“¥133 Lincoln Avenue

City/PO: State; Zip Code:
Pelham NY e
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that /
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

il

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: /
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? (1, acres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 1 gcres
| 4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.

Urban [_]Rural (non-agriculture) Dindustrial DCummercia! Residential {suburban}

D Forest DAgriculture |:| Adquatic I:] Other {specify):
[ Jparkiand
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wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
-a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? |_| v |_|
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? |_| \/ | I
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural | NO_| YES
landscape? /
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NGO | YES
If Yes, identify: /
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? /
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? /
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
2
()]
10: Wlll th$§ropc§seél action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
:"; [If Yes, doks -the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO YES]
iy If No, desdfrbe method for providing potable water: I:I v
— (S = E
1 LW ill ther-pmpe{.éfd action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
T [Ifi%es, doeSithe existing system have capacity to provide service? DO%S}
1f Ro, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: v
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? 7
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? /
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES

14. tify the typicaEFitat types that occlﬂ:, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

hareline orest gricultural/grasslands arly mid-successional

Wetland [ Prban nburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? / |_|

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
|

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNd:lYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁ:nloﬁ" (ﬁston‘n drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

1 1f Yes, explain purpose and size: l:'

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
if Yes, describe: ]

v

20. Has the site of the propesed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: ‘/ l__—l

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: -OUIS;J. T"emad%f _ Date: 01.07.25

Signature: - ﬁ'/“\ 4/{//[ M./ N
/ # 7 ,JI -
4

0 >
Part 2 - Impact Assessment The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions féart 2 using thednformation contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise htgilable tp the reilewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonab}éééﬁﬁlsidering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

b 9w

O o =2 No,or | Moderate

11} Lid et

LLd e —o small to large

Py 5 . .

el 3 - impact impact

= ;’ may may

oceur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

J NENENIENINRIEIE
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No, or Moderate
small to Iarge
impact impact
may may
oceur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? /

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.

Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

environmental impact statement is required.
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

—~
) - b
S
e ]
E’f < =g
W o S§
S = gk
Lig B &9
= X
OF
o]
S I
' e
[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Date

L]

Name of Lead Agency
Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
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CARO RESIDENCE

263 BRANCH AVENUE, FREEPORT, NY 11520

259 Branch Ave
® (Dwelling on the
¥ Left Side of
§ Subject Property)

§| 263 Branch Ave |
\ (Subject Property)

=

8 267 Branch Ave
Branch Ave
(Dwelling on the
Right Side of -
Subject Property) [

AREA MAP (T g N FROM GOOGLE EARTH; 02.06.25) N

Z”Z

)

Table of Contents:
Page 1 Area Map
Pages 2-5 Subject Premises (Project Related Rear Views; Front & Side Elevations)
Page 6 Left & Right Neighbor's Houses to Subject Neighbors)

Pages 7-9  Neighbor's Houses Across the Street From Subject Premises) Page 1




263 Branch Ave (Subject Property); Rear View Page 2



263 Branch.ve

Rear View
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267 Branch Ave Branch Ave (Dwelling on the Right Side of Subject Property) Page 6



280 ranch Ave (Dwellig Across the Street from Suject Property)
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264 Branch Ave (Dwelling Across the Street from Subject Property)
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258 Branch Avg (Dwelling Across the Street from Subject Property)
O o x5

250 Branch Ave (Dwelling Across the Street from Subject Property)
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CARO RESIDENCE

263 BRANCH AVENUE, FREEPORT, NY 11520
e AN R
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REPLACE EXIST. KITCHEN
CAB'TS & APPLIANCES

EXISTING REAR 1 STORY
ADDITION ON CRAWL SPAC
TO BE REFURBISHED/
RESTORED DUE TO
TERMITE/ WATER DAMAGE
(AREA: 157.48 SF)
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PLOT PLAN (SCALE: 1"=20-0")

N |

THIS PLOT PLAN IS BASED ON A LAND SURVEY PREPARED BY PETER J.
BRABAZON, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, DATED 08.23.2014

LOT: 5,100.00 SF

SBL: 62-227-31
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Peter J. Brabazon PLS, PC

Professional Land Surveyor
430 W. Old Country Rd, Hicksville N.Y. 11801
Phone: (516)822-5111 Fax: (516)822-4385

www.BrabazonSurveying.com

Successor to:
KENNETH S, O'2RIEN - BALDWIN & CORNELIUS — PETER & WALTER
KEMPA — FREDERICK W. KAHLER ~ GEORGE H. WALBRIDGE COC. (W,
SUFFOLK) ~ PETER L. PFLEIDERER JR. — ARTHUR W. LEACH ~ H.F.
BISHOP — ROBERT D. JONES (NASSAU) — SHAH ASSOCIATES — JULIUS
JARGSTORFF — MURRETT H. DELORME — WILLLAM H. SEAMAN — JEFFREY
J. ROBEATSON =~ H,A. SCHMIELAU — IVAN £, CZIFOTT — C.A. MONAOE —

WAL EO R DVAIALIAM — S1T0 @ 0 Al Amiasar 4 s b e

GUARANTEED TQ: Barrister Land LLC
Old Republic Title Insurance Company
Ross M. Caro, Janice D. Caro and Thomas J. Lorelli
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Application Date:

[7)4 spe S807
Fees Paid: 247 ’5?)

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE:

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2.4t (p oD AleNnUe
SECTION 5% BLOCK 245 LoT w7\

ZONING DISTRICT &2£35 A

LOT SIZE: (oD.4 % \OO.

O TENANT APPLICANT [1 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
JOSe. MINAMA AOSE. tANANAL
Address: 240 awvan\> Al WNe- Address: Z 4l &@acko alloiaDe
e oex NN WSO reseroer NN \oZ2D
Telephone #:. ( S\ (g) 224\ D& Telephone #: (S\ W) 224 - \S BT

CAGENK
Attorney Nan}e: Mihwel rvrapilEez Address: 22 \AMONT A A
(opticnal) Phone #: (UoD\) 1O4-Ww L O | WesT SABHLON, NN WG}

Present Land Use: \—¥ATULY wes

Proposed Land Use: {-FasliLY ees

Description of Proposed Work: _MAJ MAAIN BxiskiNG 20 3¢ OO FeAME

ROOE ONER earid (NoN clMBAE S STPOCTORE u.)ukh
Aary (7 mm_mm@ﬁm

| request a preiiminary meetlng. YES \/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

d.hi 833 907

043344 30 39V
121440 S MU310

EJ/‘\IEC)E!E-

A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C.

It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Inc@’ﬁbrat&d Village of
Freepont are satisfied

v YES =
e O &7@/’ éﬁr /Z‘éf 72023
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE — DORIS ALEXANDRA RAMIREZ
gwcm before me this_ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
ay o

Q M SUFFOLK COUNTY
'\Jntsrry Public o :

-trt b R R R AR AR AAR AR R AR SR w AR NAAS

Property Owne_r’s Consent: .
I, ‘J05é MINAFA- am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this application.
ﬁm e o | Ay 12 e:/ 2003

PROPERTY OWNER'E SIGNATURE

ATE
Sworn to before me this DORIS ALEXANDRA RAMIREZ
day of NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
ﬁ ) oo+ (LA @721—\ SUFFOLK COUNTY
' 3 37
Nétary Public 7 IC e : &) 5k
FhkkkkrhkkkkkkhkhhkirdiErtddhitttdd g 5 = - - khhk Ak Ak hrkdikdhhkhhkthdihiihkhkihrkiks
rOR VILLAGE O3SE ONLY
Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
Approved Denied

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:
Planning Board Signature: Date. |

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



YES

NO

N/A

SN

NN KN RN RSN SRR RN =N

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.I.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
zgtdelidividual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.

Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Apnroximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhiood paiks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. NY

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPTE@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

Updated SITE PLAN LETTER
December 16, 2024

Jose Minaya
246 Grand Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 246 Grand Ave , Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 55, Blk 245, Lot 621
Building Permit Application #20233475
Deseription: Maintain existing 360 sq.ft wood frame roof over patio (non-climbable structure)
wiFh acflic En:x:f\'mc‘j 2 Y=Y |
Dear Sir/Madam:
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio 4. Mawae
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/mcl

¢: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes  No_X
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings 205 FEB 14 P 321
Recommendation S
CLERK'S OFFICE
Notice VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the cnvironment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project : Building Permit App. 20233475

Location: 246 Grand Ave , Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Jose Minaya
Description : Maintain existing 360 sq.{t wood l'r:iflc roof over patio (non-¢limbable structure)

w th acUc Roofing matens)
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive detcrmination)

Updated Dated: December 16,2024 Sengio 4. Maanas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Appendicll CLERK'S OFFICE
= VILLAGE OF-FR
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Port 1 - Project Informatlon. The npplicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1, Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to furthes verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. Ifadditionsl research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach ndditional pages as necessary (o supplement any ftem.

ECPORT, NY

Part 1« Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Frnje‘cté[

and  Pye

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

Treecot NN U590 .

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Mardai @9(151‘1@ 200 sS4+
Mﬁu\(m | ro?{‘ oW pot1o.

Cwc &a@j Lie. Rx {Wj ,m(:{*Feﬁ l‘ék\

Name of Applicant‘orSponsor: Telephone: 5(6 élz)q qug,,
) [Y\\_\’\O\\la E-Mall .

Address: '
Ao Cwind AL

City/PO: _ - Slate: Zip Code:
Troeport NN ISAD

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of u plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach n narmative description of the intent of the proposed action and the envirsnmental resousces that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continug to question 2.

2. Does the praposed nclion require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Ageney? N YES
If Yes, list agency(s) neme and permit or approval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢, Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Checleall land uses that oecur on, adjoining an the pro action,
Urban  [_JRural (non-sgriculture) Industrial Commerciul D Residential {suburban)
ClForest  [ClAgriculture [ ]Aquatic  [_]Other (specify):
[parkland

Page 1 of 4
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CLERK'S OFFiCE
_ VILLAGE DF FREEPORT, NY
5. Is the proposed action,
. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

W FEB 14 P 35

b. Consistent with the ado

pted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed ge

tion consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural

or does it udjoln, a siate lisied Critical Environmental Arcag
S
—

ity pedestrian accommodations or bicycle rautes a
9. Does the proposed action meet or expeeq the state energy
th

]

vailable on or near sije of the proposed aetion?
Oposed action will exceed requirements, describe desi|

gn features and technologies:
-'Z-.”““-—-.p_._._'_"“:.::_."‘:-“—'—""_‘—‘“"—-*-—- o
10. Will the pro

posed action connect to Bn existing public/private waler supply?
[T Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide Service
describe method for pravid

| NO
7" [vo[ves;
ing potable water-
o i—
1L W the proposed &

—

INO

h

b. Would the Proposed action p
IfY

ysicaily alter, or encroach into,
es, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of ]

any existing wetland or walerbody? |
Iterutions jn square feet or gores:
—--____'_-—‘————-_m"\-—n-—.. wwwwwwww
—— S

R

———
e e et i —

|} |
14, tify the typica itat typas that oc, T, Or are likely to be found on the project site. Check al
horeline orest ﬁAmiculmmlfg:m!ands
Wetland — [Jrban
15. Does the site of [

I that apply:
ly mid-successionaj
ubtrbian
e

17. Will the

If Yes,

. YES
proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
8, Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

i YES
[ v Jves
b. Will storm waler discharges be directed to establishud cofiveyance systams
If Yes, briefly describe:

Hoﬂ" storm drains)?
N S
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I8, Does the proposed action include construction or other ctivities that result jn the imppundment of;
“water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste iagoon, dam)? Zléi'ﬂl ﬁrB ﬂpﬂ 15 nﬁ 21
4 If Yes, explain purpose and size:

CLFRK'S QFFIGE

NO | YES

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY ‘
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO_| YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: I::l D
20, Hes the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | N YES |

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, deseribe;

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Signature:

F 4

Applicant/sponsor name: JOSQ} m\qu Date: Cf/ QJl Z(b
—p (ol guereian |

Part 2 - Impnet Assessment, The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project Sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

. a No,or | Moderaie
smafl to large
impact impact
muy may
occur

I. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning I:
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use o intensity of use of land? I:]

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing commuonity? E

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmentel Area (CEA)?

3. Will the proposed action result in an adverss change in the existing leve} of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? )

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
ressonably available energy conservation or renewnble energy opportunities?

7. Will the propased action impact existing:

8. public/ private water supplies?
b. public/ private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed uction impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse chenge to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodies, groundwater, air quality, flors and fauna)?

I

N O -

Page 3 of 4
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Impact impact
CLERR'S OFFICE maq may
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY | ocedr ovcar
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage I‘_‘:l I:l

problems?

=

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3, }T‘Jr every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to expluin why & particular
element of the proposed actioh may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements thet have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lcad agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be asscased considering its setting, probability of occwring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the polential for short-term, Jong-term and
cumulative impacts,

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impects and an
environmental impsct statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and enalysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in eny significant adversz environmenta) impacts,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Respansible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Check this box §f you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbove, and any supporting documentation,

Page 4 of 4



AVSSYN 40 ALNNOD \29°ON 101
AORRIAN

z20Z/ZL/8 A3AIAINS 3lvd

Nets6> ‘oN
HOAIANNS ANVl A3SNIOMM
ALVLS MMOA MIN

dIMHVL] "N AddvE

GyZ 'ON 0078 XVl

‘ON L

S ‘ON NOLLJ3S

'ON @or

ZINLYN SOTRIVOD

‘01 431411430

NN 10T = — — — — —

7107 avi (314 = &y 310d ALMUN_= =(=

TIVA ONINNVIZE'ONOD = "M'Y'D BMND FIYONOD = "0°D BMHND MO018 AUNVNO = '0'@'0  H000 ¥VTIED = 'd'0  MOGNIM 34v0s3 = 'M'3

3dv0Sd 38 = 33 30vd NO S38IM = JO0M

¥3A0 J0OH = 0d

3v0 = (9) 30 3dvOSANV] = LIS

_ _
0oc 01

A UOROINP3 WIS JIOA M8y o o ‘T
Ebn@ “Td_aﬂ ?E %ﬂ.ﬁ i
=] *q jo uopDIoA © w4 0
J3AY3S3Y SIHOW TV
ST YAHYS "N ANdvE
ZT0Z 1SNONV @ LHONALOD

JONIAV NOSTHYVH HIIM TITTVYVd

&

\

INTHISVE/ 4
TV A 8
AdoLs =11
S g ANO &
IS 9rc# 2|l
LBl :_..w...
g, 2 o ]
umv W ! ) .www
< < -9,
;o«o.b “ < g
R <
' _
<9 A
/ \% g A&
| Q%

QZ HO4II L 40 3BT A
301330 SMY3TD

3

12 d N1 e s

0ec=,1 dIVIS

J3AI303Y

0 G 0T

A

JANIAV NOSTNYVH HLIIM TITIVIVL

8861 GAWN

~§8.§!§o§!§silaﬂsgl¢/

"iouRc JuSNbISGNS JO GUORMASU| [OUCHIPPO 03 | jou QIO SUOROOURSS]  -uopmigsl BUIPUB| Sl JO SHEUBESS B O PUD ‘USAUBY Dejsy UORMSY Suipus| puo

Ffauebo juowweaoh o) joyeq o uo pup ‘peucdesd som feans E!i!ﬂﬂ?iﬂu&ﬁ:ﬂiﬂﬂﬁi Wodsung putr] joucESejold O

UORDI0SSY =05 NiOA MEN Sy A afanng puo Joj eapatud jo spe) Bupepe 6l WM SAUSRIO0D U pasodaxd som 9y e usaSy PEjOdPU| BUSOSURIE],
s Jokeams puty ey jo Pubuo UD P PeUDW Keane eRg o PUGPO e wal eedos Aug,

HLUM INGLSISNOO 3V NV WALSAS

Sd9 GDROMIIN V ONISN (3401A30 N338
3AVH 1Vid SIHL NO NMOHS SNOLVA3ITI

2061/92/8

994T_# dVA AINOOD SV _GITid

HALIINIAY NOSTHHVH

3A0 ONINMY = 'OV 3NN ALHIdOHd = s == =—

—— A —— TANA ——[—— vl % 150d ——\\—— O0OM —— | —— NOMI ———X——— VLN '530M3d AVM Vady = MV QOvaH ¥3A0 = HO o




MAINTAIN EXISTING PRESSURE TREATED WOOD ROOF OVER PATIO 10 EXISITING T-FANILY RESIDENUE

246 GRAND AVENUE, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520
SEC. 55 BLK. 215 LOT. 621 RECEIVED

EXISTING PICTURES OF SUBJECT PROPERTY TN B

CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE UF FREEPORT, RY
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EXISTING PICTURES OF SUBJECT PROPERTY AND NEARBY PARCELS VILLSERIORRICE
A W ~ . \ i | -_p .

i R |
248 GRAND AVENUE | o 244 GRAND AVENUE

) Yool . ot

" 'g //.

251 GRAND AVENUE (NORTH SIDE ) 245 GRAND AVENUE (NORT
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All wark shall be done In strict accordance with provisions of
local, slate and federal codes laws, ordinances, and regulalions
el appieatli

Ench contractor abustl Frebcd for hvmnwes vimitesch thyor saffoe saredd fos
have verified all exisling condilions prior o submission af bid

In all cases, drawings shall not be scaled for information
Figured dimensions and conditions must be venfied in Iha field

14 Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all field
dimensions and job conditions. and shall notify the Archilect of
any discrepancies, conflicts. and/or omissions which would
interfere with the salisfactory completion of the work  Should
he fall to follow this procedure and continue with the wark, he
shall assume responsibilily and habilily ansing therefrom

All items of work identified on the drawings by name. note. or
materral designalion are new, unless olherwise noled
65  All new materials and ir ions shall be in ce with

manufacturer's latest printed specifications, and with all
applicable code requirements

T All work shall be performed in accordance with best standard
trade praclices Each trade shall cooperale with the Owner and
olher Irades o facillate job scheduling and completion

| Proprielary names idenlifying items of work are used to designate
the standard of construction Items of equal quality may be
subsnitted for e Aochulect's fevitiw

¢ Each contractor shall be responsible for any damage to adjoining
remaining areas as a result of his work, and shall repair damaged
surfaces to their pre-exisling conditions or as may be required
1o complele the enlire scope of work.

10 Indications of work to be removed are general only. and are not
intended to show all ilems which may require removal Such items
shall be removed, d. and/or rer as required for
wstallation of new work

11 Existing equipment and materials to be removed, which are nat
required to be relocated or relained by the Owner. shall becoms
the property of lhe Conlractor and removed from Ihe premises.

12 At the completion of each workday, each trade shall be
responsible for cleaning up their work Rubbish removal shall be
done in a dustl-inhibitive fashion. and the job site shall be free
of wll diisin nral Brocd clesnet upon camplidion

13 Drywall Conslruction

a Provide slrok and 1
npuiichlad wilh 1 (1) 5

ik as shown on the drawings, laped and
A At sandnid aeoodh

b Provide all metal corner beads, ulops, o
beads etc as required to finish all dryws
flush, level edges

tiim. casing,
wrfurces with

c Use Firecode "X” gypsum board where required to obtain fire
ralings per N Y S Building Codes See Parlition Types and
plans for exacl localions.
14 Altsrations 10 oxisling work shall be patched and finished, as
necessary, to imuloll existing contiguous surfaces or new
Hnbihies shician

15 Clean all floors, walls, doors, misc metals, glass, etc leaving
{ob free of dust and debris, pror lo project completion

16 All existing floor slabs which are damaged as a result of any
demolilion and new work are to be restored as required to match
and be level wilh conliguous surfaces

17 Flame spread of all interior finishes shall meeat or excead Class
“B" (ASTM-E-84) or Class “II' (Radianl Panel Tesl) requirements

18 All mechanical and electrical work shall be in full conformance
with the Building Codes of N Y State, and all other applicable
codes and regulalions

19 Plumbing work shall be installed, by a plumber hcensed with Lhe
Village of Freepon, in accordance with New York State and National
Plumbing Codes

20 Electrical work shall be installed by an electrician hcensed in
Nassau Counly, in accordance with New York Slate and National
Electrical Codes A Fire Underwriter's Laboratory certificate
shall be obtained for all electrical work, and supplied to the
Crtervezr movid 1o Aechilinet

21 Al cabinetry and casework to bo fabnocatod and installod in
conformance wilh lhe N Y § Building Cade

22 During demolition work, properly protect all existing work
scheduled lo remain Provide any shoring, bracing, and temporary
partitions as required to protect adjoining exisling areas so
that the owner can continue daily operations with minimal
nlerruplions

21 Soil pressure assumed at 3,000 Lbs per sq. ft

24 All n@ew construction is to conform to the latest
Energy Consearvation Construction Code of N Y State
effactive August 5, 2007
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EXISTING 1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

246 GRAND AVENUE, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520

SEC.55 BLK.215 LOT. 621

7 Melrick Courl
Weslbury, New York 11
Phooe: (516) 779-234
E-MAILL: v.oobmtianiiayal

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE -2020

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

TABLE R301 2(1)

CONSULTANT

GENERAL CODE NOTES 2

1 SEE DRAWING A 4 FOR NEW DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES

2 SEE DRAWING C 1 AND C2 FOR THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS. FASTENING NAILING & STRAPPING SCHEDULES

3 NEW SMOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM
HALLWAY & BASEMENT ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED IN
ACCORDANCE W SECTION R313 1 ANO POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS
IS TO COMPLY W SECTION R313 1 2 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE (TYP)

4 NEW CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS TO BE INSTALLED LISTED AND LABELED AS
COMPLYING \WU L 2034.2002 STANDARD AND TO 8E INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER S INSTRUCTIONS, AND PER RLNYS SECTION R 3134

5 MINIMUM DUCT INSULATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 503 3 3 OF THE
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEV/ YORK STATE

6 PLEASE CONFIRM THAT ALL APLIANCES VALL BE DIRECTLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE
SIZING OF VENTING SYSTEM (S TO COMPLY WTH SECTION G2427 (504) FURTHERMORE
FLUE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA IS TO COMPLY WITH R1001 11 EXTERIOR AIR (NTAKE
1S TO COMPLY ¥ATH SECTION R1005 OF RC O NY S

7 MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM IN VANTER SIDE
OF THE INSULATION IN ALL FRAMED WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOF/CEILINGS COMPRISING
ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (N ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION R318
OFRC ONYS

8 PIPE INSULATION FOR THE V/ATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS IS TO COMPLY VATH TABLE
50331 | OF THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE SEE TABLE ONDWG C 3 FOR
MORE INFORMATION WATER DISTRIBUTION TO 8E "L" COPPER OR BETTER VENTS TO BE
PV C SCHEDULE 40 OR BETTER DRAINS TQ BE BLACK IRON PIPE OR BETER

9 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT WIRING AND INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 33
THROUGH42OF RG O NY S VARE INSULATION TO BE RHV/ OR BETTER (75D C MAX
CONDUCTOR TEMP ) ALL GARAGE OUTDOOR UNDERFLOOR SPACES TQ BE PROVIDED VATH
GFI PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION € 38020F RC O NY S

10 THE WIRING SYSTEM OF THE PREMISES IS TO BE GROUNDED AT THE WATER SERVICE OR
VATH A GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONNECTED. IN AGCORDANCE WITH SECTION E3507 SIZED
IN ACCORDANCE VITH SECTION E1503 1 THE ROD ELECTRODE IS TO BE MADE OF ZING
COATED IRON OR STEEL, SHALL HAVE 5 8 MINIMUM OIAMETER AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 8FT LONG NON-FERROUS ROD SHALL BE 1/Z IN MINIMUM DIAMETER IN ACCORDANCE
LTRSS R S HUTIER R TR TR

11 CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE TO BE SIZED TO PROTECT THE
FEEDER IN EACH PARTICULAR BRANCH CIRCUIT

12 AMINIMUM QF ONE 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUIT 1S TO BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY THE
BATHROOM REGEPTACLE OUTLETS SUCH CIRCUITS ARE TO HAVE NO OTIIER OUTLET

13 CIRCUITS RATINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE VTH SEGTION E3602 GROUNDING FAULT
INTERRUPTER PROTECTION IS TO BE PROVIDE FOR BATHRROOM GIRCUITS  ALL GIRCUITS
LISTED (N SECTION E3802 OFRCONY §
14 STAIRWAY ILUMINATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE ¥ATH R101 6 THE LIGHT SWITCH IS
TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP AND AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTIONR10361 OFRC O NYS
15 DV/ELLING IDENTIFICATION IS TO PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE V4TI SECTION R321
OFRC ONYS
16 ALLMECHANICAL SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY ¥ATH CHAPTER 12 THROUGH
CHAPTER 32 OF R C O NYS

M ASETALLID S0 Eoaplly
Ll

A IR 5T

LU
5

18 GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS
BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS GLAZING IN ANY PART OF A BUILDING VWALL ENCLOSING THESE
COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60
(1524 mm) MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR \ALKING SURFACE

DETACHED GARAGE: EXIST : 216

CELLAR _ EXIST:_1,000 S F

1ST FLOOR EXIST _1.244 SF
SECOND FLOOR EXIST: 0SF

ROOFED OVER

PORCHES & DECKS _ EXIST: 360 SF
OPEN DECKS; EXIST: 0SF
ACCESORY STRUCTURES,______EXIST: 88 SF
INGROUND POOL: EXIST: 0 SF

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 1,820 S F (INCLUDES 1-FL, 2-FL ,
PORCHES AND ACCESSORY BLDG )

ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE: 30% MAX =5,000 x 0.30=1,500 S F
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 1,908 SF >1500SF=387%
(EXISTING LOT COVERAGE INCLUDES. 1ST FL. AND

DETACHED 1-CAR GARAGE AND PROPOSED ADDITION)

HARRISON AVENUE

N SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM
GROUND WIND SPEED SEISMIC DESIGN T WINTER DESIGN ICE SHIELD UNDER- FLOOD AIR FREEZING
SNOWLOAD (mph) CATEGORY WEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY TEMP LAYMENT HAZARDS INDEX
As per ligure As per figure As per figure As per figure DEPTH As per figure As per figure As per Table REQUIRED As per Table
R301.2(5) R301 2(4) R301 2(2) R301.2(3) R301 2(6) R301 2(7) N11012 R403 3(1)
N - NASSAU - 496
20 psf 120 mph 1] SEVERE 3FT MQ%ES:JYE TO SSSE;;FOE NASSAU - 13 YES
| B
SYMBOL LIST PLOT PLAN  LoTsIZE 5000 SF. (0.1 ACRE) SCALE: 1'=15'
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35" OR 3 STORIES MAX, HEIGHT J{'BF:‘I’:I:H\IN '\;;:‘a
BUILDING AREAS: K CLIMBABLE ROOF
E OVER PATIO
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NOTE: SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM

PROPERTY SURVEY

PREPARED BY BARRY M

FAHRER LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR
ADDRESS: 206 CHURCH STREET, FREEPORT,

NEW YORK 11520

DRAFTING CORPO

RESIDENTIAL & COMMER
IGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 117

OFF_ (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

REVISIO!

NO| DATE

DESCRIP

NO.

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSE MINAYA
ADDRESS:

246 GRAND AVENUR
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

PHON
E-mail; -

: (516)234-1982

EMERGENCY CONTACT

MIGUEL RAMIRLZ

PHONE: {631)704-6601

SCOPE OF WORK

DRAWINGS LIST

1 -MAINTAIN EXISTING (360 S,F.) NON CLIMBABLE TREATED WOOD ROOF OVER CONCRETE PATIO

1.

2.

A-1 EXISTING ROOF OVER PATIO FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

PRI EENE,
AR TTI0 s

22€ 4 h

T-1 TITLE/INFORMATION SHEET, SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES & LOCATION MAP.

40 25V TA
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| g34 $207

(ZA1F0EY

PROJECT TITLE

MAINTAIN EXIST. T
WOOD ROOF OVE
TO EXISTING 1-FA

RESIDENCE

246 GRAND AVENUE

FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
SEC: 55 BLK. 215 LOT 621

DRAWING TITLE
TITLE INFORMATION
ION MAP, GENERAL

AND EXITING SITE P

DRAWN BY: DRA!
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
CHECKED BY:
vC
DATE:
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7 Melrick Court
Westbury, New York 11590
Phone: (516) 779-2343
E-MAIL: v.conslant@yahoo.c

CONSULTANT

.
DRAFTING CORPORA

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAI
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 11704
OFF. (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

REVISION:

NMO| DATE | DESCRIPTIC
A
A
A
A
NO. DJ:

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSEE MINAYA

ADDRESS:

246 GRAND AVENUE
FREEPORT, N.Y.[1520
PHONE: (516)234-1982
E-mail: -

EMERGENCY CONTACT
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE: (631)704-660 1

PROJECT TITLE

MAINTAIN EXIST. TF
WOOD ROOF OVER
TO EXISTING 1-FAM
RESIDENCE

246 GRAND AVENUE
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
SEC: 55 BLK 215 LOT. 621

.
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ve
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Application Date: ,__<*// y ’l_ a5 SP#_QZ@
Feks Paid: P A 25 .

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAG-E CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: (77 w 5.60 "S?\T" ZONING DISTRICT /Q =) /4
SE%TION &7 BlLock @2 Lot /%/ o . 00!

Q\
Q?VQ N EN@T S APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
me Name:
S D, AriPE) (oripHT
R \a Agﬁ 53535_ Address: {2 S0 ST
3 FCEERPDLT NY /E&20
\¥lephone #: Telephone #: 5/ 5 2.2 2472
Aeci rrect

Awtoroey Name: f?U&S:ECL \/0 B@Aﬁ) Address: 44 CaSio ST
(optional) Phone #: S/ 24/ 5?6? EREEPRPOET NY//‘S'Q(D

Present Land Use: S/A/ELE )qaﬂ/’élf Proposed Land Use: Synse Fﬁ/‘///(/f,

Description of Proposed Work: 29 ? =0 Fl- ReEAR %/QME& E%TEMS/O/\)

| request a preliminary meeting: YES >< NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
F[eepon satisfied. K

{; SO SRS . —eNO
/
m&( 2025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE w SHAREEF DATE
Sworn to before me this _10 | MNO m'm%” York
day Of_E%— 20_ A2 Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires January 04, M?’

M&W

Nota ublic -

" R A A e AT e e AR R R A R R R R R AR R R e i vl e e e e e o e R e R R R R R R R R T R AR W T e ek R e el e ke e R e e ek e e

Properiy Owner's Consent: F =
L_Auiprey) [0RMN T am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

ans plicati / Z-/ﬂ "Z{

PROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE SUZANNE SHAREEF DATE
Sworn to before me this_ | O Nomsgbgﬁ’m%h Vo
day of _E&H , 2042 Qualified in Nassau County g, ,}

Commission Expires January 04
%Jqu Mwh{g%
tary lic

Tkdkkhkhkhkkrkkkhkkhhkkhkihkhhkhirkkhhrhkhkdrhhkhrhkrhridhkhhhkdhkrhhkhkkrkhkhkhkrhdidhdihdhdhddihihddrdiddidibriidhhrhidddiridddiin

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

il Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

_______ _Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 371-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
December 20, 2024
Andrew Formont < A
62 West Third St ~ S
oy N 20
Freeport, NY 11520 LD -
mMm M mn
cZ | W i
RE: 62 West Third St Freeport, NY 7 A
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 BIk. 63, Lot 175 mE = =
Building Permit Application #20244060 == UV <
Description: Construct 297 SqFt second floor rear addition. AL N g
= ‘

Dear Sir/Madam
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board w111 be

required.
For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building appllcatlon Please

call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review

the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation
Notice

Positive Declaration

X Negative Declaration
In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law

5 S ,
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of

that review hereby finds:
The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does

X
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

(See reasons below)
Project: i
Building Permit App. 20244&60 =
iU
Location: 62 West Third St, Freeport NY 11520 o e, M
Applicant: Andrew Formont e = _:i:)
Description: Construct 297 SqFt second floor rear addition, M = e
e W N
5. gk, rE
Agency Contact Person: =~

Superintendent of Bullﬂ_mgs

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
(516) 377-2242

for the Board of Trustees
Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation

Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as

follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified
(only if positive determination)

Dated: December 20, 2024 Sergio 4, Mawras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B DEC 1@ 7024
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responslble for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully -
respond (o any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information. . :

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be ne¢ded by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1- Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

FolrtoryT BKESYPERCE

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

TR

S

L2 W Beo ST Feeerorr MY /75;20;; -
Brief Description of Proposed Action: (©)
Ex7ENL 24D Frook vPHEE Z‘?]ZSQ?T'_Q m
205

A o’

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone 5/6 24/ 57‘6?

@%gw Jdgpm E-Mail:

Address:

44 Gasino Sa
City/PO: State; Zip Code:
Fesemwes Y Y510

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

adminjstrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2,
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; }C
FREERDRT Lyt dif/é- Feeriir
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? O 136 _acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? e acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propertics) owned
or controlied by the applicant or project sponsor? o.! éé acres
4, Check.all land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action.
Urban  [_JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial BResudenml (suburban)
[JForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
[Parktand

Page 1 of 4




5. Is the proposed action, ' NO | YES | N/A
.2, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? _l
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? - j
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? )
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
b3 |[]
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO_. | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7‘
¢. Are any pedestrizn accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: |:| E
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DND YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: ﬁ—J E_
2= - 40
<cim Mipnea AN
1 1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilitics? — = NO=™ Y]?.SpJ
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide serwce? pﬂ%f i “ 4
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: N6 N (&) |:|‘_’ &_
n 4
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or Nationel Register of Historic g Q NO 1
Places? = L
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? &
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES |

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b, Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

14.|§tify the typica itat types that ucc‘ n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply: :

Wetland [ rban fpLBuburban

If Yes,

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed | NO | YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? g =]
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO Y?_S
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? @@Y‘ES
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff torm drnins)?
If Yes, briefly describe: , N S

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

Y If Yes, explain purpose and size: . . e @ |:|

19 Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: : E I:'

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or- *{ NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: E [:I
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

ensigps_fUESEL. PR oue_j2/ /1024

Part 2 - Impact Assegl»\—‘vgead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses begn reasapable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

oy x
o pa .
i . .
i) T s No,or | Moderate
> Q- & small to large
s — - S impact | impact
" o D may | may
-, Xl oceur oceur

[k Willithe prop:amd action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
[ regulitions?> 2 -
Wlllmﬁzmpogd action result in 8 change in the use or intensity of use of land?

i

Cnd

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have en impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (¢.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flors and fauna)?

Ooooololoooo
m|uia & ulssls s =

Page 3 of 4



No, or Moderate
small - (o large
impact impaet
may may
oceur pccur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D ] L_'—'
problems? ‘
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environments| resources or human health? = =3

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was enswered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a necd to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.

Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design clements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce |mpacts Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of accurring,

duration, mcversnblhty, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, Iong«tcn‘n and- -
cumulative impacts.

OFFICE
K2 REEPORT. NY

CLERK
VILLAGE O

RECEIVED
5 £E8 191 P 220

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and annlysis above, and any supporting documentation
that the proposed action mey result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis abovc, and any supporting documentatnon.
that the proposed action will nat result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Name of Lead Agency

Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS ,

DEC 12 2024 OF

s,

THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y,

(172 ®
2¢

APPLICATION Tn =t
Filing Date_k—v | N

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant 1o complete all items in sections: I, i, m,iv, v

. arocanion @2 ) THIED S e _(SES A
LOCATION < (Berem)
oF BETWEEN S MA“‘-O T ano THE CONTER
(Cross Street) {Cros Street)
N Lereron 02w @B ior LIS 5 a0 :::.amﬁ

). TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - Al applicants complete Parts A - D.

A.TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

11 | New lwilding

2 I?% Addition-Alteration (If residentiel,
enter numbhnr of new housing units

8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

RESIDENTIAL

11 )4 One Family

Two families

1
1wsl

NON RESIDENTIAL - Comulats Pert “E™

industrinl |
Office, bank, srofestionsi

(297 *)@zoaL‘) #£9, 460

added. It none-stete nons TR
3 1 | Swimming Pool 13 | 1 Apsriment - Enter No. ot Unite _____ 19 { 1 Stwores, mereantila
4 | ) Repair (replacement) o | | Transent hotael, motes, or 20 | | Chureh, other retiglous
5 | | Bulkhead (New, Repair) dormitary - Enter No. of Uninn ___ 21 { 1 Hossital, Institutionat
6 [ | Fence -ﬂ 18 | 1 Gerage or Accemory Structure 22 (| Other . Spexily
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* . O_ bt 0. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
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S8 gq 29¢ cacr Dal?MEZ
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T EX TENS/ON

111, IBENTIFICATION < Yo be completed by ali applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Number, street, city and steta, Zip TEL. NO.
. Aupeew foprouT | G2 W Sep St 576 | 525
iy Fege el NY 2472
2 NY HomE [j0 E 240 ST 5/6 | H46
Contractor {Mﬁﬂoﬁ Ert E:’I—W?S ZBEEQ &.f M
o 2t CuSin ST L/ | 241
Architect or
s | 65 £ ~doLosnd FEEE el MNT 577
1V, OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
Buikiing permit Is ltsued subject to the provisions of Section 57 of the Workmen's Compensation Lew. IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Con:onullon Cortificate hio, Compeny Exp. Date :_\M?ZEAS};GN%TSIE?FLOOD
SUZANNE SHAREEF actor YES NO
Notary BUblc Siate of New York or G IF YES, WHICH ZONEZAL.
h%ﬂ ey
Cmmnm VoledF  adsren IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
— FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES NO.,
State of New York
Coupty of Nnuu PROJECT DESCRIPTION
)é Fd =2 Mw?-u:m duly sworn, seys that 1‘4 = in the contractor or Total/First Fir /45/
owner of the lzzl:‘tv)mmlomd bullding. That the kam of the sbove application dn‘: ;:::mluﬂ cost of 1aid building or al- Square Feet‘
teration, Is correct to the bert of _&Lkm and betie? and agrees to conform to al applicsble laws of this Upper Firs Cﬂ o L
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| |GENERAL NOTES

STRUCTURAL LOADS

ed In accordance with ASCE ?7-958 Minimum Loads for
and Other Structurea,

all aspecta of

|3, The Contractor shall verify all
roport ant discrepancies to the Architsct prior to
commeanelng worl.

4. Tha Contractor la sol

dimensions and conditions and shall

rasponaible for tha means, methods and
mmdlhullhkldlm
to Insure ths safety of all

Exterior Balcony 40pet
1. All work ahall ba In nnce with codes of the Vilage of Fresport.
N.Y. State Bullding and Provention Codes, NY3 DEC, Board of Pire Attle with Storage 20pat
Underwritora and any Othar suthorities Having Jurisdictl
Sleeping Rooma 30pat
F.mmmmummm«mamm. and
matarials for the construation of the work as noted on Non Sleeplng Rooms  40paf
thesa dra entire work ls to be d Root 20pat
- t‘:tllu oy and o
d. panylng ne to Load 20pst
m lmﬂhthalnlnumcflthmh ae e e
manner,
= Mios Job ave € B Dead Loads

Ceramile Tile 1/4" thick

1° mortar bese

Hardwood Flooring 3/4° thick
Lumber Jolsts

precautions 6/8" Gypsum Board w/spackle

p‘uhlln

u,mumh.na_propmgmmminmmpntmm

be
restored to its

riginal state,

by

~

Detoctors shall
wirlng system and shall have a battery back up

ayntem.

Detactors shall be Interconnscted so that If a singls

murhmlrdﬂldmmtmp:tet
sound.

the system
Alarm sound

mmm-hﬂ-tnuumub:g
of waste material or bish

accum!

At the tion of the work, all
material

“broom elean” econditlon.

5. The Contractor shall maintaln workmean's compensation, disabllity,
and publio Uability, (each type eand in any amount to satiafy

tha law and the Ownar) for protection from any claims for
damages arising from the contractor’s operations under this project.

8. All Flumbing, Eleotrical and other work as required Is to be
Freepo

rt approved lcenmed contractors.

bohlﬂl'iﬂdl.nthabuﬂdln‘l

r Aabmnb

shall be

| | 1o the building,

differontiated from other types of alarms Installed

(smoke, fire, security, eto.)

y, shall ba

the sits frea from the
caused

 v——y

! SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES 9

t whall to the

ollows:
1. In all dufh; rooms

mﬂmmudthaNY smeaumun.
e peation RIL?
Smoke detectors shall be required as

of all nl

crawl

3 M.llnlnlmumonlperﬂoorlevd

of all datectars

outage,

NIPA 73 for hos
equipment.

All deteotors shall ba intarconnsoted such
that If ons datector ls triggered the alarms

will sound.

All detectars shall herd wired and have
battery back up in the event of a power

m to

unhddﬂu'u.rnlu

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION

Floor and Celling Joists
Live Load = 1/380
Total Load = 1/480

Live Load = 1/180
Total Load = 1/240

Live Load = 1/360
Total Load = 1/480

WALL LEGEND

2 New Partition or Wall
m Nev 1Hr. Rated Wall

§ New 2Hr. Rated Vall

[:Ihm.. Wall to Remain

WEIGHTS of MATERIALS lbs (per sq,

f.)

2.6 pat
10.0 pat
4.0 pat
3.0 pat
2.5 pat

TYPICAL DEAD LOADS lbs per squars foot
Floor with mud set tile finish = 21 paf
Floor with hardwood finlsh = 12 pef

Roof Raftars with no intarior finiah celling

Roof Rafters with interior finish oelling

[T = ] exist. Wall to be Removed

nmleluﬂ.ldullhnnlt
1. Mmbltruoud.l_oqunllnumhaxot
the floor area in whichk the glass Ila locatsd.

2. Operable sources of ventllation with clear
unobstruoted area equal to 4% of the floor area In
which the opening/s are located.

Bathrooms shall bave mechanical ventilation equal
to a minimum of 50 cfm

H nhall be p.r:;ldndui‘l.huhl.;ll.uill lights located
ollndd:r controlled a thren way
switeh loca at the top and bottom of the stair,
Clothes Dryers shall be vented to the exterlor of
tha bl.u.[dln‘ ?cnullunn dust work shall be rigld
metal & minimum of .016" thiak Duot run shall
not exceed 28'—0" and the maximum length ahall
be reduced by 5'—0" for each 90 degres bend In
the run and 2'-8" for sach 40 degres bend In the

run.
Exhaust ducts shall ba equipped with a backdraft
damper,

EMERGENCY EGRESS OPENING NOTES

nl apace
rooms shall have at least one emergency egress
0 which shall be operabls from the interior
thout the use of a key or special tools,

The minimum sizes of the opening shall be as

follown:

1. Minlmum Opening Area = 5'!.1.!!..

2. Minimum opening helght =

4. Minimum Opening width = m"

4. Maximum aill height above adjacent floor = 44"

The location and size of Emergency Egress Ope:
are indicated on the plans as “EE0", If an EEO ia
m Ind.lutod for - room or h.bl.ublo

t the t the Archiltect
prior to the start of eonltnwtlon.

Live Loads, minimum lbs. per square foot

raquiramants for dall
ﬂfﬂluldmgl.li-.lhlp- lhn:dpm

and bars
Omrnmtu ASTM Standards es nated.

lhng iates, and bars shall
A-08R- hfmln.yle 1d stress
otherwise no

where not ml.hhh in A-882--B80

y ba ASTM A-30

Cold formed tubing shall conform to ASTM

ABOD Grade B

Hot formed Steel Tubing shall conform to

ASTM ASOL.

Steel Plpe shall conform to ASTM AS3,
ﬁuE,dﬂ;deB,Mthhlmlpt
noted to be galvanized.

Anchor Bolt: Conform to ASTM, Grade A,
headed type.

Hhop Paint: Ons eoat red oxide, (non-lsad

aftar fabrication unlass noted

5%

H

EEE

ERECTION:

Contraot to AISC and ASTM
recommendations,

Contractor ahall adequate temporary

provids
until the structure is fully braced
the Installation of permanent structure.
toh Bsams and 18ga - 28ga light metal
Hoo Framing end/or Wood notes,

mumth—ﬂlmm
Mmﬂu? *

im Bulldlng Code Requir ta for Ci
Slab Constructlon.

for C ta Floor
Conorets Reinforcing Steel Institute— Manual of
Standard Pragctice,

mmm,otruuuu.mm-mmu

%m lllﬂ Dude 80 Deformed,

mtﬂﬁ.l‘oldadsml

m.un:nn "xfi* unless otherwise noted.

, Spacers, & . Hardware: anpmedby

Pﬂrlhndﬂmt:mﬂﬂo.fypel.(mﬂs)ll
Archites

#mlh orm to ASTM 33

Additives: Itnm unless approved by Architect

ﬂs

CLIMATIC and GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Table 301.2 (1) ROOFING NOTES:
Ground Subject to damage from: Winter Flood  [fos Shleld t ahall have a
Snow Tarmite Decay Froat Design Hazard nder! nix fasten shingle in
Load lo.mmz Yoo ot | ature |ioaa |Boosteed ™| The (10-)20mph wind sones.
BS01.2(6) nsmzu.) 2(2) | Rs01.2(8) | Rs0i2(8) | R301.2(7) | Depth |[Degrues F [ o S W o
== et i * i e f:o 3.0592“ gﬁ'l' {—4°C) or less or tu&n!nt:&:unry =
to Heavy Floca RR301.2(1) oriterin so dosignates, an
Barrler of & M-Mbnﬂﬁol{mnr @ RC. Jordan 2024
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD NOTES e s ot dad Sates
I'omwkmt-m\oﬂ% weight of concrete CCA Lumber shall not ba used for Marina from the save's ta a palnt at least "8
may be hours of curing st not uses as approved by KY Stata Coda. 24 Inches (naide exterior wall line
losa then 60 deg. F. 2t the uliding. Lo
nlgl.oteonmumu Pressure treated lumber for use in 4—’%:
not be remaved untl elther shown ground cenlact shall be labeled as such Underlayment Apolloation. For eoof "'L—!g
ts bewn s misloum compee—iis SGSSEia by AWFA and sbail be iresied Witk from § tinits Vertiosl fn 12 units b=
thraugh testing or the concreta has cured tor;ﬁ‘ either Allmline Copper Quat, (ACQ type B s ol (17% Slope), up to 4 unita "S,u
o o P ST I abowy; or as dicesied by tho ar. 0) oF Copper ducke, (CBA- cr Ca~) Vertloal in 12 Horlsontel (3% Slope), b
Footings shatl be minimum of three feat retention level shall be
balow grade and -an‘{:mh&.m local frostiine. outt. % 4: :
hoM‘ll!lI shall be “mm-__ r ‘:ﬁh whore clay Prasure treated lumber l-o.rmu?hng;n Apply a lﬂ—lnnh mm 5“ S:"é
dralnage. b to AWPA and shall be treatsd with either gt | """“M a -
Fiakh e Daundilion ek atite undatlons  yyaiine Copper Quat., (ACQ type B or -umeuauy oy hnld. In place, Starting at £
tie now work to old with #6 epoxy coated dowels 1o, (CBA- CA-B the ? Lo
set minlmum 8° into both sldes of work and epoxy D.orc'a‘g'pulm.( s\.r ) ﬂ“-ll’tl! ~wide sheets o hO
mﬁ}lnhoummg'mmmm th a ntlon level of .25 lba per n.d.lﬂq{mm wu'!lppln‘nuﬂn °§.
o et : to Bold 1n Fo
Enm;dc:nmnh?mu.:;um?g:mb il i i owsibach with nﬂ? 0 'l“n:uufnm =7
at the ar's expanse. lumber shall be elthar copper or hot horixontal {aax ﬁ.ﬁpﬂ) or greatsr, )
galvinigzed steel. No aluminlum underia ba one l.mr applied
come Into contact with pressurs In ths uuam, manner; .S) g
STRUCTURAL WOOD NOTES traated lumbar. i Sa r" B
Btructural uding ) All Jolst b » straps and fashlon, parallel to and m T -
Stids and Blooking Shall ba Canstrootion un&mﬁaﬂhu":‘:‘nﬂmw the eave and lapped @ inches, ﬂf 1)
Grada Hem-—| mirfecs ~max ar sufficlan m 1
I“mh{unmml.mi. el e l‘l;nlllllﬂ:t mtﬂ-tl;-:‘.m‘“ th.l]lh.o,ﬂlllﬁfm = ‘?mpgﬁ IT]
umlu‘l;m-hnll Inv;mun following alnd oz, of mino per 2 maetal) S | (—)
be conal RR006.2.8 for, axphait @:“': i
:': = ::OH equivalent. shingles shall comply with on. -1 i
E= 1,300,000 Pui AU nalls, screxs, bolta, and sicllar PN e a7 T :1:"‘_3 4+
eners shall stainless o .
AU Struetura] Lunber shall oomply yith Sooordiicn with Mesuwcise) rh
In accordan
National Design Specitication for Yood AReN te.of eiher osrromlon EgREWUL. TND ch
Construction”, latest sdition. All fumber PLUMBING NOTES oot Foll rooting.,
Mhmwb’ All plumblng work shall be dons by a Fresport 100 " Iy

Provide Jolst Hangera for all flush
framed oconditions, as Manufactured by
Simpeon, or equal, [ostall In accordance
with manufacturer's I.nlt.rm:ﬂnu

All Floor Joists & Raftars sball

bridged a Morathlwnhnnt

bmd&'—-ﬁ' matal, solid
m(s)a/a'sa brrld(!n‘h

block air flow in

rnttu'mv.ldlhn:dmlwbe

notoched max 1.28° and may not be

located in middle 1/3rd of span.

All Wall 0 4'=0" wide or less,
shall have do atuda at jambs. Spans
wider than 4'-0° shall have doubls studs
for hsader bearing plus jamb stud.

Id.ltllhr.llbedoubladmundnl.l
under all parallel walls and
&uuum- and at cantilevers beyond the
datioe wall.
Where Miorolam Bsams or LVL ars ealled
far thay ehall have fhe=31 and a
modulus of B=2,000,000psl. It
these baams are out as a nominal
dimension wuch as "Ex12" they will have
an actual dimenslon lhodhn“:;nh
+ " bor o P

Slump shall bo botwoan B-4" at polnt of place-
ment as measured by ASTM 143,
Donntpluumrﬂoinnmnnwhlchdh'l

te to separate from the mix.

um compressive strongth shall be:
mnﬂlw Cﬂ?dm ot

or

Conorots

Consolidate plng or h
vibrators, maintain proper reinforelng locatlona.

Itnmplntunhﬂlhcla‘lwm P uniformly heat

ntlrlnd te to maintaln concrete at G0 deg.

hﬂldq. Wt.nunutmﬂum
salts, or anti-freese. All

Mroonmhlhllbadr-n

Mavimum devietlon from lans, or plumb

mmula'mio lllllluhabnllbc

level unleas noted, Slabe J

ullﬂlymnhnﬂpllnhmlulmuml

towards either

openings or £
l:x-wund_l'mnm t.chmmlmumo!l/a
f and maximum of 1/4” per foot to drain water to

uide of walk.

Mﬂ:ﬂl‘ntdﬂhlhnﬁbnulnllﬁnunlﬂomm
; steel trowel amooth

"m'm ‘%. finish: consult with

ar bo plasemen
nlhhnﬂm&-wmnnﬂ:pcrpandlouhrto
the path of travel

framing 1
L.76" x 11.288° where thickness is sized to

pped.

Stud Sizes & In all two story
atruatures Lot mdltudburlnl
walls shall be 228 ® 18%0 or 2x4 @

%
&
g

joints in wall sh

HEATING NOTES

ressnt all work
fnunl.clpdwg!n offa to the mll'.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

All slsotrical work shall be dones by a Freeport
Licensed electriclan, All rklhnllm.lormtotha
Hﬂ?&kmmm

requiramants of Fresport Eleatric Doputmnt.nnd
Nessau County.
ﬁnd:utrﬂmﬂﬂh&oruﬂmuiﬂd and
present coples work permits,
municipal sign affs

to the Owner.

tlons, and
and an Underwritars' Lab Cartificate

mequlpnmtmnmadmmudmuw
:oﬁﬂ%hm%dnmdl’hmﬂn. Mechanical,

WINDOW NOTES

h_-dm;'.onm-‘n.nbe

for all windows as follown
60914 of tha New York State

:a‘mw‘nm-m“ma
~0", Panels must be identified and marked for

each window opening. The cont shall supply

the owner with sufficlent 26" x #8 wood sorewa

based on & of 12° oc around tha perimetar
of all pansis to lostall the storm pansls,

The Owner of the buil will be responsible for

Installing the ols in event of o wind storm
or hurricans. erpmdd.w-dh-thu

6'~0" wmcrews shall be spaced 187 .lm’m
ol the panel, For panel dimenslons s b
0'-0" up to B'-0" merown mhall be spaced 127
nhqgnndgootﬂumﬂ‘ =

an described above shall be permitted.
Table RR006.2.8.2
Valloy Lining & Flashing Material
MATERIAL ﬂ Qi -
(pownda)
Copper — — L
Aluminum 0.t — —
elnieos Blsed — e—— w3 =|
Calvamined Stasl 0079 30 u-n" —
Tmo Alley c.asr — —
Load — — 112
Painked Terme — — [ ]
Rf906.2.8.9 Crickets Saddles. A

——

Proposed Dormer Extension

ormont Residence

62 West Third Street, Freeport., NY 11520

General Notes & Specifications

{121 5024

Asphalt Shingle Manufacturer's Printed
oceive pro-formiel rabber boot sized !
recelve pre-formed rubber boot sized to
Lit the pipe.

Version: BD-1
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New 2x10RRO16°cc
mateh pltch of
exist. Dormes

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION

Continucus Ridge Vent Typ.

Cut Back Plywood Sheathing
1/8" Min to Allow for Alr Flow

0 Hafter Straps — Slmpson [STA -
NOTE: EL 12.25' ia the "
Exist. Bearing 18 1 1/4" Strap Rafter Palr
Wall MINIMUK pow 1st floor B Hitte Bk she o hmdanse

elevation and will
aoccur at rear of
house which Ia

tRin Tront of house
st Floor BL 12.25'+/-
NAVD 88

T 3%, o s e
H‘.{a Hurricans Clipa

Provide R-30 Batt Insulation in
Rafters maintaln £° vent with
baffles

1st Fleor

2xfi CJ 6° Ri® Batt Insulation
180mph rated BRoof Shinglss as par
Owner 30§ Roofing Felt over 3/4" CDX
Plywood Sheathing

Vent oach rafter bay
Provide loe Shield over roof sheathi

2 x 4 Stud Vall @ 18" o.c with R-16
Batt, Insulation & R-8 Conlinuous Foam
[nsulation Board- all joints Typical
Dbl Top & Bottom Plates

Btrap wall to Band Jolat @18%c with
18ga Coll Strap.

Strap wall to existing LVL Beam with
18ga Coll Strap ©16°00

TYPICAL INTERIOR FINISHES
to matoh exiating over 3/4°
Pl Sublloar
Walls and C 1/2 Gypsum Board
and apa 3 coata and

ed and two coats. Colors
8a selected awner.
toh all trim and electrical

Exist_ Grads EL 4.22'-3.80' Vinyl Softit Vent Typ.

Section A-A

Scale: 1/4" = 1'—0"

d Provida
selacted by Owner. Nekting
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